
N.C. MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION 
NORTHERN REGIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Chair: Sara Winslow            Vice-Chair: Everett Blake 

Adviser Contact Information Term Expires 
   Everett Blake, Angier 
 

eblake@cisco.com  
919-392-3207 

01/01/21 

 
Keith Bruno, Oriental 
 

 
enduranceseafood@yahoo.com 
252-249-2558 

 
01/01/23 

   
James Neely, Raleigh 
 

neelyjoe56@gmail.com 
704-249-8196 

01/01/22 

   
Raymond Pugh, Jr., Nags Head 
 

obxcapt@yahoo.com 
252-441-1931 

01/01/23 

   
Jim Rice, Raleigh 
 

jrice@ncsu.edu 
919-600-2456 

01/01/23 

   
Roger Rulifson, Greenville 
 

rulifsonr@ecu.edu 
252-328-9400 

01/01/22 

   
Kenneth Shivar, Raleigh 
 

kshivar@aegisadm.com 
919-618-3172 

01/01/22 

   
Jamie Winslow, Robersonville jlwinsl3@ncsu.edu 

252-312-6832  
 

01/01/23 

Sara Winslow, Hertford 
 

fishsqueezers@yahoo.com 
252-426-7669 

01/01/23 

   
Committee Staff: 
   Katy West 
Northern District Manager 

katy.west@ncdenr.gov  
252-948-3884 

 

   
Mike Loeffler 
Biologist 

michael.loeffler@ncdenr.gov  
252-264-3911 

 

   
Capt. Steve Anthony 
Marine Patrol, Central District 

steve.anthony@ncdenr.gov  
252-808-8134 

 

   
Sgt. Brian Long 
Marine Patrol, Northeast District 

cbrian.long@ncdenr.gov  
252-808-8138 
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